Solon Township Board Special Meeting Saturday, March 23, 2024 Following Annual Meeting Solon Township Hall 9191 S. Kasson St., Cedar, MI 49621

MINUTES

1. Call to Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

Supervisor Jim Lautner called the meeting to order at 11:36 P.M. with the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

Board members present: Supervisor Jim Lautner, Clerk Shirley Mikowski and Trustee Steve Yoder.

Absent: Treasurer Joan Gauthier and Trustee Pat Deering.

3. Approval of Agenda

Motion by Steve Yoder and seconded by Shirley Mikowski to approve the agenda as presented. Motion carried 3-0.

4. Public Comment

There was none.

5. Adopt 2024-2025 Budget

Motion by Shirley Mikowski and seconded by Steve Yoder to adopt the Solon Township Budget for fiscal year 2024-2025 that was approved at the March 23, 2024 annual meeting. Motion carried 3-0.

6. Public Comment

There was none.

7. Adjournment

Motion by Steve Yoder and seconded by Shirley Mikowski to adjourn the meeting. Motion carried 3-0.

The meeting was adjourned at 11:38P.M.

Respectfully submitted,

Shirley I. Mikowski/Solon Township Clerk